DS32EL0124, DS32ELX0124
November 30, 2010
125 MHz — 312.5 MHz FPGA-Link Deserializer with DDR
LVDS Parallel Interface
General Description
The DS32EL0124/DS32ELX0124 integrates clock and data
recovery modules for high-speed serial communication over
FR-4 printed circuit board backplanes, balanced cables, and

Connection Diagrams
30043102
Ordering Information
NSID Description Package T&R Quantity
DS32EL0124SQ DES 48 - LLP, SQA48A 1000
DS32EL0124SQE 48 - LLP, SQA48A 250
DS32EL0124SQX 48 - LLP, SQA48A 2500
DS32ELX0124SQ DES with Redundant Input and Retimed
Output
48 - LLP, SQA48A 1000
DS32ELX0124SQE 48 - LLP, SQA48A 250
DS32ELX0124SQX 48 - LLP, SQA48A 2500
www.national.com 2
D
S
3